Line connection: Mounting:
Subplate On subplate by means of bolts
Sealing by means of O-rings
Threaded port On equipment rack, etc. by means of bolts
Plug-in design Complete unit is screwed into threaded
bore
Pressure relief valves
Size 6

Description (standard units)
Features
Type code
Pressure relief valve
D B C 6 ... ... ... 001 ... O ...
1 2 3 4 5
Subplate
P S 6 G ... 001 ... O O
1 2
1 Actuation: H – Manual setting
HV – Manual setting
(lockable)
HK – Set-screw with cover
(can be lead sealed)
2 Line connection: S4 – Threaded port -
flange mounting
G 1/2 internal threaded
to ISO 228/1
C4 – Threaded port -
control-panel installation
G 1/2 internal threaded
to ISO 228/1
E – Plug-in design
G – Subplate, interface
to DIN 24 340 and
ISO 6264
3 Pressure 50 – up to 150 bar
setting range: 70 – up to 100 bar
80 – up to 210 bar
90 – up to 315 bar
91 – up to 350 bar
4 Engineering
version: 1
5 Sealing material: O – Perbunan
V – Viton
1 Line connection: 2 – G 1/4 (internal threaded
3 – G 3/8 to ISO 228/1)
2 Engineering version: 2
HERION Systemtechnik GmbH
Untere Talstraße 65
D-71263 Weil der Stadt-Merklingen
Tel.: +49 (0) 70 33/30 18-0
Fax: +49 (0) 70 33/30 18-10